

Investment Connection – New Mexico

May 12, 2022—In-person Session

11:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. Registration, Networking and Lunch Welcome 12:00 p.m. – 12:15 p.m. Ariel Cisneros, Senior Advisor Federal Reserve Bank of Kansas City, Denver Branch 12:15 p.m. – 12:25 p.m. **Barelas Regeneration Initiative** Mike Loftin, CEO Homewise, Inc Johanna Gilligan, Senior Director, Community Development Homewise, Inc. 12:25 p.m. – 12:35 p.m. Workforce Development: Community Integrated Employment and **Digital Inclusion for Adults with Disabilities** Nanette Martinez, Director of Adult Services Las Cumbres Community Services, Inc. 12:35 p.m. – 12:45 p.m. An Entrepreneur's Guide to Conquering the Impact of COVID-19 on **Small Businesses** George Kenefic, Director of Enterprise New Mexico Community Development Loan Fund, Inc. 12:45 p.m. – 12:55 p.m. **Fathers Building Futures** Serena Sierra-Fazio, Director of Program Services Fathers Building Futures Youth Workforce Development and Conservation Program 12:55 p.m. – 1:05 p.m. Ben Thomas, Executive Director **Rocky Mountain Youth Corps**

1:45 p.m.	Adjourn
1:35 p.m.	Closing Remarks—Funder Response Form—Evaluations
	Heidi Byrd, Development and Communications Director Greater Albuquerque Habitat for Humanity
	Doug Champlin, Executive Director Greater Albuquerque Habitat for Humanity
1:25 p.m. – 1:35 p.m.	Down Payment Assistance for Low-Income Homeownership
	Santa Fe Indian School
	Kimball Sekaquaptewa, Chief Technology Director
	Groundworks New Mexico
	Danielle Lajoie, Senior Program Coordinator
1:15 p.m. – 1:25 p.m.	New Mexico Broadband Collective
	Prosperity Works
	Ann Lyn Hall, CEO
1:05 p.m. – 1:15 p.m.	Closing the Wealth Gap

The Federal Reserve Bank of Kansas City does not endorse or make any representations as to the propriety or suitability of the following organizations, investments or programs listed. Organizations should perform their own due diligence before engaging in any transactions with these entities to insure that any such transactions meet the organization's objectives.

Investment Connection NM In-PersonLiveAgenda2022.0412